

2024 Brooklin Spring Fair Parade Organized by the BAM LIONS General Entry Application Saturdav. June 1st. 2024 @ 10:30 a.m.



Name of Entry:		
Contact Person:		
Mailing Address:	Postal Code:	
E-mail Address:	Cell	#

All parade participants agree to provide a certificate of insurance issued by an insurance company authorized by the law to carry on business in the Province of Ontario. Such policy shall have inclusive limits of not less that \$2 million for bodily injury and property damage. The Brooklin Agricultural Society must be named as an additional insured on the certificate of insurance. A copy of the insurance certificate must be provided prior to your participation in the 2024 Brooklin Spring Fair Parade. Parade entrants putting a vehicle in the parade must state their automobile coverage on their insurance form provided or proof of insurance upon rental (ie. trailers, etc.). All walkers and riders are to be included in the copy of insurance certificate in effect at the time of the parade.

Proof of Insurance liability coverage MUST be provided prior to participation in the 2024 Brooklin Spring Fair Parade.

INSURANCE DETAILS: Insurance Policy holder : Insurance Policy number: You may attach your insurance information as a separate document.

Please send completed application forms via email (preferred) to: <u>mcgrorey25@rogers.com</u> Or via regular mail to: Brooklin Spring Fair Parade 2024 C/O 18 Kimberly Drive, Brooklin, Ontario L1M 1K8 Or via text to 289 988 2850

You may drop hard copies off at 18 Kimberly Drive, Brooklin.

Please address all parade related inquiries to Jim McGrorey via text or voice @ 289 988 2850.

Any entries not decorated as per the Fair theme may be refused entry into the parade. All parade participants are expected to comply with any directions asked or given by parade marshals, organizers and attending Police officers.

In consideration of the acceptance of your registration for the 2024 Brooklin Spring Fair Parade, held on Sat. June 1st, 2024 in Brooklin, the undersigned jointly and severally, if more than one, covenants and agrees to indemnify and save harmless the Brooklin Spring Fair (Brooklin Agricultural Society), its members, directors, volunteers, officers, employees, servants, agents, and contractors and their

respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, with respect to any and all actions, causes of actions, claims, demands, proceedings, costs, damages, and expenses whatsoever arising directly from the carrying on of the above-noted parade, with the exception of actions, causes of actions, claims, demands, proceedings, costs, damages and expenses arising from the gross negligence and/or wilful acts of the Brooklin Spring Fair (Brooklin Agricultural Society), or its members, directors, volunteers, officers, employees, servants, agents, and contractors.

We have read and understand the Hold Harmless statement and we agree to the terms of this agreement. Please return the completed and signed application by May 28th, 2024.

Name / Signature:	Date:	
	Batol	

Entry Type: Band () Majorette () Float () Music: Yes () No () Walking Group ()

Vehicle Type: Transport Flatbed () Utility Trailer () <sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub> Ton Truck () Wagon () Car/Van () Bicycle ()

Animal Type: Horses () Dog () Other ()

## Number of Members Participating: \_\_\_\_ Approx. Length of Entry in feet/meters: \_\_\_\_\_

Please provide a brief description of your organization and entry or include any information the organizers need to know. Use additional attachments if necessary:

The following categories are used for prize judging of all parade participants in the 2024 Brooklin Spring Fair Parade.

## COMMUNITY/COMMERCIAL

- 1. Most Eco-Friendly
- 2. Most Unique
- 3. Most Humorous
- 4. Best Shows Community Spirit
- 5. Best Children's Group
- 6. Most Entertaining
- 7. Best Represents Fair Theme

## **BROOKLIN SCHOOL CHALLENGE**

- 1. Most Eco-Friendly
- 2. Best Represents Fair Theme
- 3. Best Represents School
- 4. Shows Community Spirit
- 5. Most Original
- 6. Most Colourful
- 7. Grand Champion

The fee structure for participation in the 2024 Brooklin Spring Fair Parade is:

Businesses (for profit organizations): \$100.00

Not for Profit organizations, community groups, etc.: \$25.00

Payment:

Please make cheque payable to: The Brooklin Agricultural Society Box 615, Brooklin, Ontario L1M 1B5 Memo line: 2024 Parade

Or E-transfer to: <u>treasurer@brooklinspringfair.com</u> Password: Parade

## Payment must be received prior to the parade.

Name / Signature:	Date:
-------------------	-------